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1 Neil White 
Cocopah Indian Tribe 
14515 S Veterans Dr 
Somerton AZ 85350 

Council Member Ofc: (928) 627-2161 
Cell:          (928)503-1877 
Fax: (928) 627-3173 
Email: whiten@cocopah.co 

Business (Tribal Government) 
Economic Development 

06/30/23 

2 Johnson Fisher 
Colorado River Indian Tribes 
26600 Mohave Rd 
Parker AZ 85344 

Colorado River 
Indian Tribes 
Council Member 

Ofc: (928) 669-1280 
Cell: (928) 916-4570 
Fax: (928) 669-1391 
Email: jd.fisher@crit-nsn.gov 
 

Business (Tribal Government) 06/30/22 

3 Angelina Flores 
Gila River Indian Community 
Gila River Hotel & Casinos 
5350 N 48 St Ste 130 (location) 
Chandler AZ 85226 
PO Box 6790 (mailing) 
Chandler AZ 85246 

Chief Human 
Resources Officer 
Gila River Hotel & 
Casinos 

Ofc: (520) 796-7212 
Cell: (602) 507-1783 
Fax: (520) 796-7835 
Email:    angelina.flores@gila.casino 
 
 
 

Business: Tribal Gaming - Gila River 
Hotels & Casinos 

06/30/23 

4 Bruce Talawyma 
Hopi Tribe 
PO Box 123 
Kykotsmovi AZ 86039 

Chief of Staff 
Office of the 
Chairman 

Ofc: (928) 734-3104 
Cell: (928) 221-7678 
Fax: (928) 734-5554 
Email:   btalawyma@hopi.nsn.us 
 

Business (Tribal Government) 06/30/23 

5 Shelton "Scott" Crozier 
Hualapai Tribe 
PO Box 179 
Peach Springs AZ 86434 

Hualapai Tribe Vice 
Chairman 

Ofc: (928) 769-2216 
Cell: 
Fax: (928) 769-2343 
Email:     scott.crozier@hualapai-nsn.gov 
 

Business (Tribal Government) 06/30/24 
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6 Francisco Valencia 
Pascua Yaqui Tribe 
7474 S Camino de Oeste 
Tucson AZ 85757 

Tribal Secretary Ofc: (520) 879-5126 
Cell: (520) 609-9515 
Fax: 
Email: 
francisco.valencia@pascuayaqui-nsn.gov 

Business (Tribal Government) 06/30/22 

7 Aaron Brown 
Quechan Indian Tribe 
350 Picacho Road 
Winterhaven, CA 92283 
 

Tribal Grants Ofc. (760) 919-3600 ext. 284 
Cell:  
Fax:           (760) 919-3662 
Email:     grantswriter@quechantribe.com  
 

Business (Tribal Government) 6/30/24 

8 Crystal Banuelos 
Human Resources Department 
Salt River Pima-Maricopa 
Indian Community 
10005 E Osborn Rd 
Scottsdale AZ 85256 
(NTNWDB CHAIRPERSON 
TERM EXPIRATION 06/30/23) 

Senior HR Manager Ofc: (480) 362-7891 
Cell: (480) 278-9110 
Fax: (480) 362-5383 
Email:   crystal.banuelos@srpmic-nsn.gov 
 
 
 

Business (Tribal Government) 
Community Based Organization 
Apprenticeship 
Labor Organization (TERO) 

06/30/23 

9 Bernadette Kniffin 
TANF Department 
San Carlos Apache Tribe 
PO Box 871 
Peridot AZ 85542 
(NTNWDB VICE CHAIRPERSON 
TERM EXPIRATION 06/30/23) 

Director Ofc: (928) 475-5011 
Cell: (928) 812-3013 
Fax: (928) 475-5017 
Email:   bkniffin@tanf.scat-nsn.gov 
 

Business (Tribal Government) 
TANF 
Economic Development 

06/30/23 

10 Winifred Begay 
Education Department 
Tohono O'odham Nation 
PO Box 837 
Sells AZ 85634 

Director of Education Ofc: (520) 383-8650 
Cell: (520) 993-6462 
Fax: (520) 383-2429 
Email:   winifred.begay@tonation-nsn.gov 
 

Business (Tribal Government) 
Local Educational Entity 

06/30/24 

11 Brent Kurth 
White Mountain Apache Tribe 
Hon-Dah Resort-Casino 
777 Hwy 260 
Pinetop AZ 85935 
 
 

General Manager Ofc: (928) 369-7571 
Cell: (928) 205-2693 
Fax: (928) 347-0382 
Email:   bkurth@hon-dah.com 

Business (Casino) 06/30/23 
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12 Cindy Eaton 
Yavapai Apache Nation 
2400 W Datsi St 
Camp Verde AZ 86322 

Manager, Johnson 
O’Malley 

Ofc: (928) 649-7112 
Cell: (928) 301-4121 
Fax: (928) 634-1994 
Email:   ceaton@yan-tribe.org 

Business (Tribal Government) 
Local Educational Entity 

06/30/24 

13 Wallin Gustin 
DES/DERS/Employer 
Engagement Administration 
1789 W. Jefferson Street, Suite200E 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

State Business 
Service Manager 

Ofc: (602) 309-6603 
Cell:  
Fax: 
E-Mail: wgustin@azdes.gov 
 

Title III - Wagner Peyser 06/30/24 

14 Mary K. Fleck 
DES/Vocational Rehabilitation 
Administration 
400 W Congress Suite 420 
Tucson AZ 85701 

Region II Program 
Manager 

Ofc: (520) 508-7506 
Cell:  
Fax: (520) 628-6858 
E-Mail:   mfleck@azdes.gov 
 

Title IV - Rehabilitation Services 06/30/23 

15 Craig Lefever 
Yavapai College Adult Basic 
Education Program 
1100 E Sheldon St 
Prescott AZ 86301 

Program Director Ofc: (928) 771-6110 
Cell: (928) 607-4531 
Fax: 
Email: craig.lefever@yc.edu 

Title II - Training Provider 
Community College 

06/30/23 

16 Susan Aguilar 
Central Arizona College 
8470 N Overfield Rd 
Coolidge AZ 85128 

Director - Adult 
Education Program 

Ofc: (520) 494-5960 
Cell: (480) 452-9172 
Fax: 
Email: susan.aguilar@centralaz.edu 

Title II - Community College 06/30/24 

 NTNWDB STAFF     

 Nadine Talayumptewa 
13302 N 123 Ln 
El Mirage AZ 85335 

NTN Program 
Operations 
Coordinator 

Ofc/Cell: (602) 935-7082 
Fax: None 
E-Mail:    ntnliaison18@gmail.com 
 

  

 James E. Mize 
10500 N Camino de Oeste 
Tucson AZ 85742 

NTN One-Stop 
Operator 

Ofc/Hm: (520) 440-5388 
Fax: None 
E-Mail:    jmize44066@aol.com 

  

 Diana Russell 
PO Box 13023 
Chandler AZ 85248 

NTN Dislocated 
Worker 
Program Manager 

Ofc/Cell:  (928) 713-3080 
Fax: (480) 883-6964 
E-Mail:    drussellone@yahoo.com 

  

 Rich Utzig 
9135 W Quail Ave 
Peoria AZ 85382 

NTN Dislocated 
Worker 
Program Coordinator 

Ofc/Cell: (602) 550-3556 
Fax: None 
E-Mail:   rutzig@outlook.com 
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